CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
REGISTRATION SERVICE
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Council No. 254 Date a/a/38

DANIEL T. GRADY
(no initials if you can possibly get fuil name)

Scocial Security Number _—

adaress I

City WORCESTER State MA ZIP Code

Full name

Date of Birth _8/16/56 (This is important and should be exact.)

Approximate age (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known.)

Religion Nationality
Qccupation
Education
‘ Weight Height Race $Aec AS/A o/
! Calor of hair Color of eyes
Qutstanding characteristics or interests
Married or single SiverE Children
(Number, ages, and names, if possible)
Spouse’s name
Scouting connections: Chartered organization
Unit No. T.37 City WORC. State MA Position Date registered Date resigned
Speciai recogniticn
Suspended ar denied registration for following reasons:
SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION.
INCLUDING HOW THE INFORMATION CAME TO THE COUNCIL'S ATTENTION, AND LIST
ATTACHED SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATE ONLY KNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, CON-
SECTURE, OR SPECULATION): .
Signed <. QW "é"““"""m
§‘COUT EXECUTIVE
C.4FIDENTIAL IREVINE =3 Council V\"’c’t““ﬂ\;"\‘%é‘sqf
SEP 231388 0CT 2 688 15

F. STARON JOSEPH L. ANGLIM

CONF020960



Mr. E. Alfred Swenson
Scout Tgecuciva
Hohegau Council, Jo. 254

2x&uolual, ANY CONFIDEATIAL SUSJZCT: DANIZL T. GzalY
Dear Al:

Thank you Zor tae detailed information sent conceraning the above Scoutar.
Ihis asze nas been reviewed wilth our atrormey a2ad is mow on our permansent
Confidentcial File.

C

i

I
‘4. n

Sincerely,
<‘\\."
<0 ‘ &
Qf S
q"\?f?\ . 4 )
Paul £rasi, Sicector o o
Fegisctraticen Service s ,%Q'
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Mohegan Council, Inc.
Boy Scouts of America

19 HARVARD STREET - WORCESTER, MASSACHUSETTS 01609 - 617,/752-3768

October 3, 1988

Mr. Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service
Boy Scouts of America
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
Irving, Texas 75038-3096

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: DANIEL T. GRADY

Dear Paul:

In reply to your letter of September 27th.
No adult application was completed. We

do know he is caucasian and that he is
single.

Should any other data present itself, we'll
pass it along.

Sincerely,

o

E. Alfred Swenson
Scout Executive

EAS/tv
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September 27, 19388

Hr. E. frad Swenson
Scout Exacutive
Mohegan Council, Ho. 254

PERSONAL AND COWFIDENTIAL SUBJRECT: DAHIEL T. GRADY

Dear Al:

Thank you very much for the material you recently gent concarmiag the above
named individual. This is most helpful ts us ard will enable us to refuse

ragiscration should 2a attampt be made.

If you cculd zive ne, l4r. Crady's race and also his marital sta
be mostc nelpful in che idencification process. also, If he has tried
regiscration, has aan adult application aver been completad? If se, tais

glve us nils signature whicia alsc aids in that process.

Thanks so auch for your help in ccmapleting this file.

Sincerely,
Pazul IZrost, firsctor
Registratica Service

paz

cc: Morthesst Regioa READY TO FILE

M&MQ to &F,Z_ZV&, |

TN /W w/"///\,&,uf/’)/ \["//LWJ"#YL?
eSS
A a /WA

tus, this would

might
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Mohegan Council, l‘nc.
Boy Scouts of America

19 HARVARD STREET - WORCESTER, MASSACHUSETTS 01609-2870 - 617/752-3768

September 19, 1988

Mr. Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service
Boy Scouts of America
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
Irving, TX 75015-2079

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL

Dear Paul:

I am enclosing a c¢onfidential record and a copy
of a letter to me from one of my staff concerning a
DANIEL T. GRADY.

I
on the
future

am sorry we can not put more detailed information
record, but if it does become available in the
we will forward it to you.

The information should be self explanatory. Please

feel £

EAS/tv

ree to contact me if you have any questions.
Sincerely,
~ A’ .
R e

E. Alfred Swenson
Scout Executive

Enclosures

Q
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Mohegan Council, Inc.
Boy Scouts of America

18 HARVARD STREET - WORCESTER, MASSACHUSETTS 01609-2870 - 617/752-3768

September 8, 1988

Mr. E. Alfred Swenson
Scout Executive

Mohaegan Council, Inc.

Worcestar, Ma. 01609

Dear Al,

Please recall +that 1 menticoned an individual who
attempted toc Jjoin Troop 37 of Worcester as an adult leader.
With the help af Jay Eager, I was able to get the details
about this man. They are as follow:

Baniel T. Grady
D.0O.B. 8/16/586

S.S5. %
current address: Worcester, Ma.
last address: arlboro, Ma.

conviction, August 1985 for 3 counts of c¢child rape and 3
counts of sexual assault.
sentenced to 10 years at M.C.I. Concord, suspended.

Jay will follow-up with Mr. Grady to assure that he
doesn't register, however, this 1s his second attempt to
registar with Mohegan Council. We should enter his name in the
National Office to make sure he never ragisters.

Sincerely,

R

S
Dan M. Baker
Senior Exploring Executive

&
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